

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 432
by Representative Jordan

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, delete lines 14 and 15 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(1) "Department" means the Department of Insurance.

(2) "Pharmacy" means a pharmacy operating within the
state."

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, at the beginning of line 16, change "(2)" to "(3)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, at the beginning of line 19, change "(3)(a)" to "(4)(a)"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 1, delete "independent"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 7, change "one" to "two"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "(4)" to "(5)"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, line 22, delete "an independent" and insert in lieu thereof "a"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 2, line 24, delete "an independent" and insert in lieu thereof "a"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, change "(5)(a)" to "(6)(a)"

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 3, line 12, delete "independent"

AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 3, line 15, delete "independent"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 4, line 1, delete "an independent" and insert in lieu thereof "a"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 4, line 2, delete "independent"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 4, line 13, delete "independent"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 16

8 On page 4, line 21, delete "independent"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 17

10 On page 5, line 6, delete "audits;"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 18

12 On page 5, delete lines 7 through 12 in their entirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 19

14 On page 5, at the beginning of line 13, change "B.(1)" to "A.(1)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 20

16 On page 5, line 17, delete "independent"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 21

18 On page 5, at the beginning of line 26, change "C." to "B."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 22

20 On page 6, line 3, delete "independent"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 23

22 On page 6, line 6, delete "an independent" and insert in lieu thereof "a"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 24

24 On page 6, line 13, delete "independent"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 25

26 On page 6, delete line 20 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "any agreement with a
27 pharmacy in which the pharmacy"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 26

29 On page 6, line 25, delete "an independent" and insert in lieu thereof "a"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 2 On page 6, line 27, delete "independent"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 4 On page 7, line 3, delete "independent"